BSI Standards Publication
Household and similar electrical appliances — Safety
Part 2-5: Particular requirements for dishwashers
BS EN 60335-2-5:2015+A1:2020
This is a preview of "BS EN 60335-2-5:2015...". Click here to purchase the full version from the ANSI store.
National foreword
This British Standard is the UK implementation of EN 60335-2-

is reasonable. When this standard states "addition", "modification" or "replacement", the relevant text
of Part 1 is to be adapted accordingly.
NOTE 2 The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1;
– unless notes are in a new subclause or involve notes in Part 1, they are numbered starting from 101,
including those in a replaced clause or subclause;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.;
– clauses, subclauses, notes, tables, figures and annexes that are additional to those in the IEC standard are
prefixed with the letter Z.
BS EN 60335-2-5:2015
EN 60335-2-5:2015  - 4 -
NOTE 3 The following print types are used:
– requirements: in roman type;
– test specifications: in italic type;
– notes: in small roman type.
COMMON MODIFICATIONS
Introduction
Add the following:
An investigation by CLC/TC 61 has shown that all risks from products within the scope of this standard
are fully covered by the Low Voltage Directive, 2006/95/EC.
1 Scope
Replace the text by the following:
This clause of Part 1 is replaced by the following.
This European Standard deals with the safety of electric dishwashers for household and similar
purposes, that are intended for washing and rinsing dishes, cutlery and other utensils, their rated
voltage being not more than 250 V for single-phase appliances and 480 V for other appliances.
Appliances intended to be used by laymen in shops and other premises for normal housekeeping
purposes, are within the scope of this European Standard.
BS EN 60335-2-5:2015
 EN 60335-2-5:2015+A1:2020
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the
associated noun are also in bold.
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CENELEC [and/or CEN] shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such
patent rights.
This standard covers the Principle Elements of the Safety Objectives for Electrical Equipment
Designed for Use within Certain Voltage Limits (LVD - 2006/95/EC).
Endorsement notice
The text of the International Standard IEC 60335-2-5:2012 was approved by CENELEC as a European
Standard with agreed common modifications.
Foreword to amendment A11
This document (EN 60335-2-5:2015/A11:2019) has been prepared by CLC/TC 61 "Safety of household
and similar electrical appliances".
The following dates are fixed:
• latest date by which this document has
to be implemented at national level
y publication of an identicalb
national standard or by endorsement
(dop) 2020-06-06
 this standards conflicting with
document have to be withdrawn
latest date by which the national (d• ow) 2022-12-06
This amendment supplements or modifies the corresponding clauses of the standards below:
– EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+ A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019 (Part 1)
– EN 60335-2-5:2015 (Part 2)
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of patent
rights. CENELEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.